
 AC/DC MINI SMART CHARGER
80W Battery type selection

Current selection

Start charging/Stop charging

Precautions for Charging
1. After confirming the charging, the program will be locked. If you need to 
re-select the battery type, please press the STOP button.
2. 20 seconds after confirming the charging, the current will be locked, if you 
need to re-select the current, please press the STOP button.
3. Charging can be started or stopped via the "STAR/STOP" key.
4. The fan runs when charging and stops when standby.
5. When the sreen show reverse connection alarm, press any key to exit.
6. In error state, the 4 battery indicator lights will flash.
7. After the battery is fully charged, the 4 battery indicator lights will be always on.

The charging steps

Technical Specifications

Model                  S680
Power Input        100-240V~50/60Hz 
DC Input             11-18V
Battery Type       1-6S LiPo/LiHV / LiFe /LiIo 
                               and 1-15S NiMH
Charge Current    0.5A,1A,3A,5A,6A
Charge Power      Max80W    

AGE RECOMMENDATION: 
Not for children under 14 years.This is not a toy.

Never leave the charger unattended, exceed maximum charge rate,
charge with incompatible batteries, or charge in the wrong mode. 
Failure to comply may result in excessive heat, fire and serious injury.
NOTICE: The charger is not a toy. To ensure proper function and to 
avoid risk of injury and damage, please read and follow all instructions 
before using the product.

Electrical Shock. Product is an electrical device that can shock and cause 
serious injury. 
Do not cut power cords. Do not submerge in water or get wet. 

It is normal for the product to heat up slightly during use. Please keep 
away from fire, heat and flammable materials when using. Batteries are 
at risk of burning and exploding, should know the characteristics of the 
battery and always check for battery aging, puncture, swelling and cable 
damage before charging, if so, don't charge it.

Auswahl des Batterietyps

Aktuelle Auswahl

Start /Stop 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für das Aufladen

1. Nach Bestätigung des Ladevorgangs wird das Programm gesperrt. Wenn Sie den 
Batterietyp erneut auswählen müssen, drücken Sie bitte die STOP-Taste.
2. 20 Sekunden nach Bestätigung des Ladevorgangs wird der Ladestrom gesperrt. 
Wenn Sie den Ladestrom erneut auswählen müssen, drücken Sie bitte die STOP-Taste.
3. Der Ladevorgang kann über die „STAR/STOP“-Taste gestartet oder gestoppt werden.
4. Der Lüfter läuft beim Laden und stoppt im Standby.
5. Wenn der Bildschirm einen Fehleralarm bei umgekehrter Verbindung anzeigt, drücken 
Sie zum Beenden eine beliebige Taste.
6. Im Fehlerzustand blinken die 4 Batterieanzeigeleuchten.
7. Nachdem der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchten die 4 Akkuanzeigeleuchten immer.

1. Schließen Sie die DC-Stromversorgung an.
2. Verbinden Sie den Ausgleichsanschluss und den 
Ladeanschluss des Akkus mit dem Ladegerät.
3. Akkutyp und Ladestrom auswählen.
4. Drücken Sie zum Aufladen die Start/Stopp-Taste. 
Während des Ladevorgangs blinken die Anzeigeleuchten, 
die Anzahl der leuchtenden Leuchten entspricht dem 
Akkuladestand und die 4 Leuchten leuchten, um den 
 vollen Ladezustand anzuzeigen.

Die Ladeschritte

Technical Specifications

Spécifications techniques Specifiche tecniche

Especificaciones técnicas

Modell                       S680
Leistungsaufnahme  100-240 V~50/60 Hz
DC-Eingang              11–18 V
Batterietyp                 1-6S LiPo/LiHV / LiFe /LiIo
                                   und 1-15S NiMH
Ladestrom                  0,5 A, 1 A, 3 A, 5 A, 6 A
Ladeleistung               Max80W

ALTERSEMPFEHLUNG:
Nicht für Kinder unter 14 Jahren. Dies ist kein Spielzeug.

Lassen Sie das Ladegerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt, überschreiten Sie die 
maximale Laderate,mit inkompatiblen Akkus aufladen oder im falschen 
Modus aufladen.
Nichtbeachtung kann zu übermäßiger Hitze, Feuer und schweren Verletzungen 
führen.
HINWEIS: Das Ladegerät ist kein Spielzeug. Um eine einwandfreie Funktion zu 
gewährleisten und zu Vermeiden Sie Verletzungs- und Beschädigungsgefahren, 
lesen und befolgen Sie bitte alle Anweisungen bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Elektroschock. Das Produkt ist ein elektrisches Gerät, das Stromschläge 
verursachen kann schwere Verletzung.
Netzkabel nicht durchschneiden. Nicht in Wasser tauchen oder nass werden.

Es ist normal, dass sich das Produkt während des Gebrauchs leicht erwärmt. Bitte 
halten Sie sich bei der Verwendung von Feuer, Hitze und brennbaren Materialien fern. 
Batterien können brennen und explodieren, sollten die Eigenschaften der Batterie 
kennen und vor dem Laden immer auf Batteriealterung, Löcher, Schwellungen und 
Kabelschäden prüfen, wenn ja, laden Sie sie nicht.

Sélection du type de batterie

Sélection actuelle

Start /Stop 

Précautions pour le chargement
1. Après avoir confirmé la charge, le programme sera verrouillé. Si vous devez 
re-sélectionner le type de batterie, veuillez appuyer sur le bouton STOP.
2. 20 secondes après avoir confirmé la charge, le courant de charge sera verrouillé, 
si vous devez le resélectionner, veuillez appuyer sur le bouton STOP.
3. La charge peut être démarrée ou arrêtée via la touche "STAR/STOP".
4. Le ventilateur fonctionne lors de la charge et s'arrête en veille.
5. Lorsque l'écran affiche une alarme de connexion inversée, appuyez sur n'importe 
quelle touche pour quitter.
6. En état d'erreur, les 4 voyants de la batterie clignotent.
7. Une fois la batterie complètement chargée, les 4 voyants de la batterie seront 
toujours allumés.

1. Connectez l'alimentation CC.
2. Connectez le port de la balance et le port de 
charge de la batterie au chargeur.
3. Sélectionnez le type de batterie et le courant 
de charge.
4. Appuyez sur le bouton Start/Stop pour charger.
 Lors de la charge, les voyants lumineux 
clignotent, le nombre de voyants allumés 
correspond au niveau de la batterie et les 4 
voyants sont allumés pour indiquer une charge 
complète.

Spécifications techniques

Modèle                         S680
Entrée d'alimentation   100-240V~50/60Hz
Entrée CC                    11-18V
Type de batterie           1-6S LiPo/LiHV/LiFe/LiIo
                                     et 1-15S NiMH
Courant de charge       0.5A, 1A, 3A, 5A, 6A
Puissance de charge   Max80W

RECOMMANDATION D'ÂGE :
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 14 ans. Ce n'est pas un jouet.

Ne jamais laisser le chargeur sans surveillance, dépasser le taux de charge maximum,
charger avec des batteries incompatibles ou charger dans le mauvais mode.
Le non-respect peut entraîner une chaleur excessive, un incendie et des blessures 
graves.
AVIS : Le chargeur n'est pas un jouet. Pour assurer le bon fonctionnement et pour
éviter les risques de blessures et de dommages, veuillez lire et suivre toutes les 
instructionsavant d'utiliser le produit.

Choc électrique. Le produit est un appareil électrique qui peut choquer et causer
blessure grave.
Ne coupez pas les cordons d'alimentation. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau ni se mouiller.

Il est normal que le produit chauffe légèrement pendant l'utilisation. Veuillez tenir à 
l'écart du feu, de la chaleur et des matériaux inflammables lors de l'utilisation. Les 
batteries risquent de brûler et d'exploser, vous devez connaître les caractéristiques 
de la batterie et toujours vérifier le vieillissement de la batterie, la perforation, le 
gonflement et les dommages au câble avant de charger, si c'est le cas, ne la chargez 
pas.

Selezione del tipo di batteria

Selezione corrente

Start /Stop

Precauzioni per la ricarica
1. Dopo l'avvio della carica, il programma entra in uno stato bloccato. Se è 
 necessario riselezionare il tipo di batteria, premere il pulsante STOP.
2. 20 secondi dopo aver confermato la carica, la corrente di carica non può 
essere commutata, se è necessario riselezionarla, premere il pulsante STOP.
3. La carica può essere avviata o interrotta tramite il tasto "STAR/STOP".
4. La ventola funziona durante la ricarica e si ferma in standby.
5. Quando lo schermo mostra l'allarme di connessione inversa, premere un tasto 
qualsiasi per uscire.
6. In stato di errore, le 4 spie della batteria lampeggeranno.
7. Dopo che la batteria è completamente carica, le 4 spie della batteria saranno 
sempre accese.
.

1. Collegare l'alimentatore CC.
2. Collegare la porta della bilancia e la porta di 
ricarica della batteria al caricabatterie.
3. Selezionare il tipo di batteria e la corrente di 
carica.
4. Premere il pulsante Start/Stop per caricare. 
Durante la ricarica, le spie lampeggiano, il numero
 di spie accese corrisponde al livello della batteria 
e le 4 spie sono accese per indicare la carica 
completa.

Le fasi di ricarica

Modello                             S680
Ingresso alimentazione     100-240V~50/60Hz
Ingresso CC                      11-18 V
Tipo di batteria                   1-6S LiPo/LiHV/LiFe/LiIo
                                           e 1-15S NiMH
Corrente di carica               0,5 A, 1 A, 3 A, 5 A, 6 A
Potenza di carica                Max80W

RACCOMANDAZIONE ETÀ:
Non per bambini sotto i 14 anni. Questo non è un giocattolo.

Non lasciare mai il caricabatteria incustodito, superare la velocità massima di carica,
caricare con batterie non compatibili o caricare nella modalità errata.
La mancata osservanza può provocare calore eccessivo, incendi e gravi lesioni.
AVVISO: il caricatore non è un giocattolo. Per garantire il corretto funzionamento e per
evitare il rischio di lesioni e danni, leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni
prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

Scossa elettrica. Il prodotto è un dispositivo elettrico che può provocare shock e 
causare danni ferita grave.
Non tagliare i cavi di alimentazione. Non immergere in acqua o bagnarsi.

È normale che il prodotto si surriscaldi leggermente durante l'uso. Si prega di tenere 
lontano da fuoco, calore e materiali infiammabili durante l'uso. Le batterie sono a 
rischio di bruciature ed esplosioni, è necessario conoscere le caratteristiche della 
batteria e controllare sempre l'invecchiamento della batteria, la foratura, il 
rigonfiamento e il danneggiamento del cavo prima di caricarla, in tal caso, non 
caricarla.

Selección del tipo de batería

Selección actual

Start /Stop 

Precauciones para la carga
1. Después de confirmar la carga, el programa está bloqueado. Si necesita volver a 
seleccionar el tipo de batería, presione el botón STOP.
2. 20 segundos después de confirmar la carga, la corriente de carga se bloqueará, 
si necesita volver a seleccionarla, presione el botón DETENER.
3. La carga se puede iniciar o detener mediante la tecla "STAR/STOP".
4. El ventilador funciona durante la carga y se detiene cuando está en espera.
5. Cuando la pantalla muestre una alarma de conexión inversa, presione cualquier tecla 
para salir.
6. En estado de error, las 4 luces indicadoras de batería parpadearán.
7. Después de que la batería esté completamente cargada, las 4 luces indicadoras de la 
batería estarán siempre encendidas.

1. Conecte la fuente de alimentación de CC.
2. Conecte el puerto de equilibrio y el puerto de 
carga de la batería al cargador.
3. Seleccione el tipo de batería y la corriente de 
carga.
4. Presione el botón Iniciar/Detener para cargar. 
Durante la carga, las luces indicadoras parpadean, 
la cantidad de luces encendidas corresponde al 
nivel de la batería y las 4 luces están encendidas 
para indicar que la carga está completa.

Los pasos de carga

Modelo                              S680
Entrada de alimentación   100-240V~50/60Hz
Entrada de CC                  11-18V
Tipo de batería                  1-6S LiPo/LiHV/LiFe/LiIo
                                           y 1-15S NiMH
Corriente de carga             0.5A, 1A, 3A, 5A, 6A
Potencia de carga              máx. 80 W.

RECOMENDACIÓN DE EDAD:
No para niños menores de 14 años. Esto no es un juguete.

Nunca deje el cargador desatendido, exceda la tasa máxima de carga,
cargue con baterías incompatibles o cargue en el modo incorrecto.
El incumplimiento puede resultar en calor excesivo, incendio y lesiones graves.
AVISO: El cargador no es un juguete. Para garantizar el correcto funcionamiento y 
para evitar el riesgo de lesiones y daños, lea y siga todas las instrucciones
antes de usar el producto.

Choque eléctrico. El producto es un dispositivo eléctrico que puede provocar 
descargas eléctricas y causar herida grave.
No corte los cables de alimentación. No sumergir en agua ni mojarse.

Es normal que el producto se caliente ligeramente durante el uso. Manténgalo 
alejado del fuego, el calor y los materiales inflamables cuando lo use. Las baterías 
corren el riesgo de quemarse y explotar, debe conocer las características de la 
batería y verificar siempre el envejecimiento de la batería, pinchazos, hinchazón y 
daños en el cable antes de cargarla, si es así, no la cargue.
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1. Connect the DC power supply. 
2. Connect the balance port and charging port of the 
battery to the charger. 
3. Select battery type and charging current. 
4. Press the Start/Stop button to charge. When charging, 
the indicator lights flash, the number of lights on 
corresponds to the battery level, and the 4 lights are on 
to indicate full charge.
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